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LISTING OF APPROVED FOREIGN SURPLUS LINES INSURERS IN VIRGINIA

Section 524 of the Nonadmitted and Reinsurance Reform Act (NRRA) of 2010 became effective
on July 21, 2011. The Federal Act provides for the automatic approval of a nonadmitted insurer
domiciled outside of the United States if the insurer is listed on the Quarterly Listing of Alien
Insurers maintained by the International Insurers Department (1ID) of the National Association
of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC). Therefore, insurers appearing on the Quarterly Listing of
Alien Insurers are deemed approved in Virginia.

The Bureau of Insurance no longer maintains a listing of approved alien surplus lines insurers in
Virginia separate from the Quarterly Listing of Alien Insurers maintained by the International
Insurers Department of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. Below is the
listing of approved foreign surplus lines insurers in Virginia maintained by the Bureau of
Insurance.

LICENSE
NUMBER COMPANY NAME

SL317 | ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL107 | ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SL184 | ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

SL404 | AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL116 | ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

SL322 | ALLIED WORLD ASSUR CO (US)

SL109 | ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL128 | AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL327 | AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL397 | AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL370 | AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

SL251 | AMERICAN SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL328 | AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

SL125 | APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

SL359 | ARCH EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE C OMPANY
SL210 | ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL147 | ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
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SL347
SL437
SL129
SL307
SL378
SL170
SL435
SL416
SL422
SL193
SL136
SL410
SL380
SL377
SL255
SL249
SL143
SL413
SL183
SL258
SL082
SL423
SL438
SL439
SL349
SL405
SL313
SL362
SL175
SL301
SL087
SLO88
SL348
SL247
SL303
SL393
SL206
SL345
SL242
SL350
SL319
SL121

ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC
ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BRACKEN HILL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
BURLINGTON INS CO, THE

CANAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
CANOPIUS US INSURANCE, INC.

CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
CLARENDON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY

COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY

COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CUMIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EVERSPAN FINANCIAL GUARANTEE CORPORATION
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALITY INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMANS FUND INS CO OF OH

FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY OF AZ

GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY
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SL335
SL415
SL191
SL110
SL153
SL260
SL440
SL357
SL262
SL431
SL398
SL365
SL302
SL371
SL261
SL419
SL341
SL092
SL094
SL388
SL340
SL097
SL195
SL204
SL363
SL199
SL099
SL351
SL400
SL353
SL424
SL118
SL441
SL111
SL114
SL418
SL117
SL252
SL166
SL337
SL315
SL171

GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN EXCESS AND SURPLUS

GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HCC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HEALTH CARE INDEMNITY, INC.

HERMITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY

HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NY
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY
MERCHANTS NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
MID-CONTINENT EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NAMIC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC

NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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SL427 | NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL130 | NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

SL157 | NUTMEG INSURANCE COMPANY

SL140 | OLD REPUBLIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

SL310 | PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

SL137 | PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SL354 | PENN-STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

SL185 | PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANY

SL402 | PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY

SL367 | PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL376 | PROASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL385 | PROFESSIONAL SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL228 | PROFESSIONAL UNDRWTRS LIAB INSURANCE COMPANY
SL417 | PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL381 | QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL384 | QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL178 | REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL412 | REPUBLIC-VANGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

SL167 | ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

SL207 | SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SL200 | SAVERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL150 | SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SL372 | SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL433 | SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL232 | SPECIALTY SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

SL149 | ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SL425 | STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SL241 | STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

SL432 | TM SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL386 | TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL344 | TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
SL142 | TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

SL102 | UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SL401 | UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL430 | UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANY

SL222 | VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

SL095 | WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL257 | WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY

SL103 | WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC

SL304 | XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
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