JACQUELINE K. CUNNINGHAM COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE



P.O. BOX 1157 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218 TELEPHONE: (804) 371-9741 TDD/VOICE: (804) 371-9206 http://www.scc.virginia.gov

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION BUREAU OF INSURANCE

October 17, 2012

LISTING OF APPROVED FOREIGN SURPLUS LINES INSURERS IN VIRGINIA

Section 524 of the Nonadmitted and Reinsurance Reform Act (NRRA) of 2010 became effective on July 21, 2011. The Federal Act provides for the automatic approval of a nonadmitted insurer domiciled outside of the United States if the insurer is listed on the Quarterly Listing of Alien Insurers maintained by the International Insurers Department (IID) of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC). Therefore, insurers appearing on the Quarterly Listing of Alien Insurers are deemed approved in Virginia.

The Bureau of Insurance no longer maintains a listing of approved alien surplus lines insurers in Virginia separate from the Quarterly Listing of Alien Insurers maintained by the International Insurers Department of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. Below is the listing of approved foreign surplus lines insurers in Virginia maintained by the Bureau of Insurance.

LICENSE NUMBER	COMPANY NAME
SL317	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL107	ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL184	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY
SL404	AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL116	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL322	ALLIED WORLD ASSUR CO (US)
SL109	ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL128	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL327	AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL397	AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL370	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY
SL251	AMERICAN SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL328	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
SL125	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY
SL359	ARCH EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE C OMPANY
SL210	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL147	ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SL347	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL437	ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL129	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL307	ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL378	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL170	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL435	BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY
SL416	BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL422	BRACKEN HILL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL193	BURLINGTON INS CO, THE
SL136	CANAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
SL410	CANOPIUS US INSURANCE, INC.
SL380	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
SL377	CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL255	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY
SL249	CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL143	CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY
SL413	CINCINNATI SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL183	CLARENDON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
SL258	COLONY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL082	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY
SL423	COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL438	CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY
SL439	COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL349	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL405	CUMIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL313	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
SL362	DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL175	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL301	ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL087	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY
SL088	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY
SL348	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL247	EVERSPAN FINANCIAL GUARANTEE CORPORATION
SL303	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL393	FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL206	FIREMANS FUND INS CO OF OH
SL345	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL242	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
SL350	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY
SL319	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY OF AZ
SL121	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

SL335	GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL415	GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY
SL191	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY
SL110	GREAT AMERICAN EXCESS AND SURPLUS
SL153	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL260	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
SL440	GUIDEONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL357	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY
SL262	GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL431	HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL398	HCC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL365	HEALTH CARE INDEMNITY, INC.
SL302	HERMITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL371	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NY
SL261	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY
SL419	HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL341	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL092	ILLINOIS EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY
SL094	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
SL388	INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
SL340	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
SL097	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
SL195	IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL204	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
SL363	KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL199	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
SL099	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY
SL351	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
SL400	MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL353	MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY
SL424	MERCHANTS NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL118	MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL441	MID-CONTINENT EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL111	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL114	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL418	NAMIC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL117	NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL252	NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL166	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL337	NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL315	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL171	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY

01.407	NODELLI IQUE ODECIALEVINOUDANICE COMPANIX
SL427	NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL130	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
SL157	NUTMEG INSURANCE COMPANY
SL140	OLD REPUBLIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
SL310	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
SL137	PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
SL354	PENN-STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
SL185	PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANY
SL402	PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
SL367	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL376	PROASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
SL385	PROFESSIONAL SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL228	PROFESSIONAL UNDRWTRS LIAB INSURANCE COMPANY
SL417	PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL381	QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL384	QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL178	REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL412	REPUBLIC-VANGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
SL167	ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL207	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL200	SAVERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL150	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL372	SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL433	SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL232	SPECIALTY SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
SL149	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL425	STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL241	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY
SL432	TM SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL386	TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL344	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
SL142	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY
SL102	UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SL401	UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL430	UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANY
SL222	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SL095	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SL257	WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
SL103	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC
SL304	XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY